08-14-1998 FORM PTO-1595

1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor

State: MI_

City: Southfield

1	(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
30	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	02 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2.3 MAR 1998
6	To the Honorable Commissione 100793781	
23.	Name of conveying party(!es): Stefan Oberneder Vicingel Stepp	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
W	rich Pilzweger Wormen Dorsch	Name: Wacker-Chemie GmbH
2	dditional name(s) of conveying Yes X No Party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: (SAME AS STREET ADDRESS)
ne	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	X Assignment Merger	
		Street Address: <u>Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4</u>
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	City: <u>München</u> Country: <u>Germany</u> ZIP: <u>81737</u>
	Execution Date: March 16, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is: 03-16-98
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
9	Additional numbers a	attached: Yes X No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name:Michael S. Brodbine	
	Internal Address: <u>(SAME AS STREET ADDRESS)</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: BROOKS & KUSHMAN P.C.	

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Michael S. Brodbine Name of Person Signing ∕ignature

March 23, 1998 Date

2

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

8. Deposit account number:

02-3978

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT

REEL: 9385 FRAME: 0895

ZIP: 48075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)



Docket No.: WAS 0228 PUSA (WA 9514-S)

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Stefan Oberneder of Herderstr. 4, D-84489 Burghausen, GERMANY; Michael Stepp of Robert-Koch-Strasse 7, D-84489 Burghausen, GERMANY; Erich Pilzweger of Elisabethstr. 10, D-84387 Julbach, GERMANY; and Norman Dorsch of Fuchshausen 148, D-84489 Burghausen, GERMANY, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to WACKER-CHEMIE GmbH, a corporation of Germany, located at Munich, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

ORGANOPOLYSILOXANE COMPOSITIONS CROSSLINKABLE TO FORM ELASTOMERS WITH THE ELIMINATION OF ALCOHOLS

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the 16th day of March 1998, the 16th day of March 1998, and the 16th day of March 1998, and the 16th day of March 1998, and the 16th day of March 1998, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And We hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

03/16/1998

Date

03/16/1998

Date

Date 03 16 1998

0.3. [16] 1988

Stefan Oberneder

Michael Stepp

Erich Pilzweger

M, D

Norman Dorsch

PATENT REEL: 9385 FRAME: 0896